6/14/25, 1:07 PM JoSAA

JoS/®

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

i '\

-‘Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process
L

oy

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Government Funded Tec
hnical Institutions

Institute Name Shri Mata Vaishno Devi U
niversity, Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

oo

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD
Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 117



6/14/25, 1:07 PM JoSAA

Shri Mata Vaishno  Architecture (5 Years, Al OPEN Gender- 124 929
Devi University, Bachelor of Architecture) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Architecture (5 Years, Al EWS Gender- 281 281
Devi University, Bachelor of Architecture) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Architecture (5 Years, Al OBC- Gender- 517 523
Devi University, Bachelor of Architecture) NCL Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Architecture (5 Years, Al SC Gender- 264 315
Devi University, Bachelor of Architecture) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Architecture (5 Years, Al ST Gender- 160 160
Devi University, Bachelor of Architecture) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  B.Tech in Mathematics and Al OPEN Gender- 42448 57736
Devi University, Computing (4 Years, Neutral

Katra, Jammu & Bachelor of Technology)

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  B.Tech in Mathematics and Al OPEN Gender- 3687 3687
Devi University, Computing (4 Years, (PwD) Neutral

Katra, Jammu & Bachelor of Technology)

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  B.Tech in Mathematics and Al EWS Gender- 8489 9383
Devi University, Computing (4 Years, Neutral

Katra, Jammu & Bachelor of Technology)

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  B.Tech in Mathematics and Al OBC- Gender- 20585 22398
Devi University, Computing (4 Years, NCL Neutral

Katra, Jammu & Bachelor of Technology)

Kashmir

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 2/7



6/14/25, 1:07 PM JoSAA

Shri Mata Vaishno  B.Tech in Mathematics and Al SC Gender- 8679 11338
Devi University, Computing (4 Years, Neutral

Katra, Jammu & Bachelor of Technology)

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  B.Tech in Mathematics and Al ST Gender- 5723 5774
Devi University, Computing (4 Years, Neutral

Katra, Jammu & Bachelor of Technology)

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Bio Technology (4 Years, Al OPEN  Gender- 48521 60850
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Bio Technology (4 Years, Al EWS Gender- 10345 10345
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Bio Technology (4 Years, Al OBC- Gender- 21148 22242
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) NCL Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Bio Technology (4 Years, Al SC Gender- 9325 9966
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Bio Technology (4 Years, Al ST Gender- 5755 5755
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Civil Engineering (4 Years, Al OPEN  Gender- 53182 77606
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Civil Engineering (4 Years, Al EWS Gender- 11450 12322
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Civil Engineering (4 Years, Al OBC- Gender- 24269 27078
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) NCL Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 317



6/14/25, 1:07 PM

Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

12247

5120

33316

2407

8139

395

17462

1201

8951

13244

5561

56963

2407

9000

395

20557

1201

10902

417



6/14/25, 1:07 PM

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

1806

59058

10200

21947

10761

2524

55063

4297

9676

21255

5253

69199

10280

24071

12411

5938

67778

4297

10410

24478

5/7



6/14/25, 1:07 PM

Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno
Devi University,
Katra, Jammu &
Kashmir

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Robotics and Al (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Robotics and Al (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

11177

5494

48819

10070

24241

11987

4748

45791

2933

12560

6137

70443

10966

24851

12663

4748

58770

2933

6/7



6/14/25, 1:07 PM JoSAA

Shri Mata Vaishno  Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al EWS Gender- 8379
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al OBC- Gender- 19707
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) NCL Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al SC Gender- 5955
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

Shri Mata Vaishno  Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al ST Gender- 1189
Devi University, Bachelor of Technology) Neutral

Katra, Jammu &

Kashmir

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

A i
ﬂ = s
=

(=

Digital India

Porever o Emporwar

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

9038

21182

10722

1189

77



