

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing R	anks	
Round No	1	
Institute Type	Government Funded Tec hnical Institutions	
Institute Name	Shri Mata Vaishno Devi U niversity, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

**↑**Top

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	124	929
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	281	281
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	517	523
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	264	315
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	160	160
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	42448	57736
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	3687	3687
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	8489	9383
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	20585	22398

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	8679	11338
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5723	5774
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	48521	60850
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10345	10345
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	21148	22242
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9325	9966
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5755	5755
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	53182	77606
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	11450	12322
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University,	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	24269	27078

Katra, Jammu & Kashmir						
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	12247	13244
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	5120	5561
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	33316	56963
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2407	2407
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	8139	9000
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	395	395
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	17462	20557
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	1201	1201
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	8951	10902

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	1806	5253
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	59058	69199
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10200	10280
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	21947	24071
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	10761	12411
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	2524	5938
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	55063	67778
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	4297	4297
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9676	10410
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University,	Electronics and Communication	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	21255	24478

,						
Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	11177	12560
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5494	6137
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	48819	70443
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10070	10966
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	24241	24851
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	11987	12663
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4748	4748
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	45791	58770
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2933	2933

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	8379	9038
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	19707	21182
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	5955	10722
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	1189	1189

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





